
 

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAL 
RESILIENT TOURISM AND BLUE ECONOMY DEVELOPMENT IN CABO VERDE PROJECT 

 
Avenida Amilcar Cabral, Ex. Edifício do BCV, 4º Andar,  
Plateau, Cidade da Praia, Cabo Verde, C.P. nº 145  
Telefones: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 
www.governo.cv  
 

 

 

AMENDMENT 

 
Request for Bids  

Works 

 

Procurement of: 

 
Requalification of the Pontão de Santa Maria and Surrounding Area to 

Support the Integration of the Coastal Fisheries and Tourism Value 

Chains in Cabo Verde. 

 

Country: Republic of Cabo Verde 

Credit No.: IDA-71260 

RFB No: 45/RTBED/UGPE/2024 

Client: Unidade de Gestão de Projectos Especiais – MFFE  

 

AMENDMENT N#2 - RFB Refº: 45-RTBED-UGPE-2024 

Issued on: October 11, 2024 

 

 

Contract title: REQUALIFICATION OF THE PONTÃO DE SANTA 

MARIA AND SURROUNDING AREA TO SUPPORT THE 

INTEGRATION OF THE COASTAL FISHERIES AND TOURISM 

VALUE CHAINS IN CABO VERDE.  

 

 

  

http://www.governo.cv/


 
UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAL 
RESILIENT TOURISM AND BLUE ECONOMY DEVELOPMENT IN CABO VERDE PROJECT 

 
Avenida Amilcar Cabral, Ex. Edifício do BCV, 4º Andar,  
Plateau, Cidade da Praia, Cabo Verde, C.P. nº 145  
Telefones: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 
www.governo.cv  
 

AMENDMENT #2 - RFB Refº: 45-RTBED-UGPE-2024 

THIS RFB AMENDMENT #2 to the RFB Refº: 45-RTBED-UGPE-2024 - 

REQUALIFICATION OF THE PONTÃO DE SANTA MARIA AND SURROUNDING 

AREA TO SUPPORT THE INTEGRATION OF THE COASTAL FISHERIES AND 

TOURISM VALUE CHAINS IN CABO VERDE. 

In view of the need to adjust the tender document, this addendum aims to change some 

essential requirements in order to improve the tender document. Thus, the RFB is modified 

in the clauses as follows: 

Sheet 2, point 6: 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before November 20, 2024, at 

3:00 pm (CV time). Electronic bidding will be permitted. Late Bids will be 

rejected. The outer Bid envelopes marked “ORIGINAL BID”, and the inner 

envelopes marked “TECHNICAL PART” will be publicly opened in the presence 

of the Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend, at the 

address below on November 20, 2024, at 3:30 pm (CV time). All envelopes 

marked “FINANCIAL PART” shall remain unopened and will be held in safe 

custody of the Employer until the second public Bid opening.  

 

Section II - Bid Data Sheet (BDS) 

The following specific data for the Works to be procured shall complement, supplement, or 

amend the provisions in the Instructions to Bidders (ITB). Whenever there is a conflict, the 

provisions herein shall prevail over those in ITB. 

 

 

ITB 18.1 The Bid shall be valid until: March 20, 2025 

 

 

D. Submission of Bids 

ITB 22.1  For the purposes of submitting tenders in sealed envelopes only, the 

address of the Owner is: 

http://www.governo.cv/


 
UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAL 
RESILIENT TOURISM AND BLUE ECONOMY DEVELOPMENT IN CABO VERDE PROJECT 

 
Avenida Amilcar Cabral, Ex. Edifício do BCV, 4º Andar,  
Plateau, Cidade da Praia, Cabo Verde, C.P. nº 145  
Telefones: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 
www.governo.cv  
 

  

Unidade de Gestão de Projetos Especiais - UGPE Avenida Amílcar 

Cabral, Ex. Edifício do BCV, 4º Andar  

CP nº 145, Plateau, Cidade da Praia - Republica de Cabo Verde 

For the attention of: Nuno Gomes - Coordinator  

 

The deadline for submitting Proposals is: 

Date: November 20, 2024 

Time:  at 3 PM (CV time).  

 

Bidders will have the option of submitting their Bids by 

email/electronically.  

The electronic Bidding submission procedures shall be:  

By email to the following addresses 

Email:  Aguinaldo.Marcal@mf.gov.cv; Madelene.David@mf.gov.cv 

Edna.Fernandes@mf.gov.cv; Karine.tavares@mf.gov.cv  

Cc : Nuno.Gomes@mf.gov.cv;  ; Carlos.Pinheiro@mf.gov.cv 

Strongly recommended bids sent by email are to be password-

protected. 

(i) For submission of bids, the Bidders have the option to submit 

the proposals through the e-mail address indicated in the 

Request for Bids with a password-protection.  

 

(ii) In the case of proposals protected with a password, the bidders 

shall send the password prompt after the deadline for proposals 

submission to the e-mail address indicated above. 

 

(iii)The bidder must provide the password between 3:00 PM 

and 3:30PM on the deadline. 
 

It is mandatory that in the email providing is clearly marked 

“Reference Number: RFB No: 45/RTBED/UGPE/2024 - Requalification 

of the Pontão de Santa Maria and Surrounding Area to Support the 

Integration of the Coastal Fisheries and Tourism Value Chains in Cabo 

Verde  

http://www.governo.cv/
mailto:Aguinaldo.Marcal@mf.gov.cv
mailto:Madelene.David@mf.gov.cv
mailto:na.Fernandes@mf.gov.cv
mailto:Karine.tavares@mf.gov.cv
mailto:Nuno.Gomes@mf.gov.cv


 
UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAL 
RESILIENT TOURISM AND BLUE ECONOMY DEVELOPMENT IN CABO VERDE PROJECT 

 
Avenida Amilcar Cabral, Ex. Edifício do BCV, 4º Andar,  
Plateau, Cidade da Praia, Cabo Verde, C.P. nº 145  
Telefones: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 
www.governo.cv  
 

 

III. It is the sole responsibility of the bidders to submit the passwords 

by the deadline indicated. The Owner will not be held responsible for 

tenders received without a password and/or failure to submit a 

password by the deadline indicated. 

 

IV. The submission email should read: "45/RTBED/UGPE/2024- 

Requalification of the Santa Maria Pier, Sal Island". 

 

V. Bids sent by email must have a total size of less than 9 MB or be 

sent via a link. 

 

VI. Certain documents, such as the Proposal Form, must include a 

provision whereby copies of these documents will be treated as if they 

were the originals;  

 

VII. For bids submitted by e-mail, original documents may be 

requested as part of the evaluation process and may be checked by the 

client before the contract is signed. 

 

The Client/bidders must check their inbox and SPAM folders for 

receipt of tenders. 

 

UGPE will promptly acknowledge receipt of tenders, but bidders are 

strongly advised to call UGPE to confirm delivery on the following 

telephone number: Telephone: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 

 

E. Public Opening of Technical Parts of Bids 

ITB 25.1 The Bid opening shall take place at:  

Unidade de Gestão de Projetos Especiais - UGPE 

Avenida Amílcar Cabral, Ex. Edifício do BCV, 4º Andar  

CP nº 145, Plateau, Cidade da Praia - República de Cabo Verde 

http://www.governo.cv/


 
UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAL 
RESILIENT TOURISM AND BLUE ECONOMY DEVELOPMENT IN CABO VERDE PROJECT 

 
Avenida Amilcar Cabral, Ex. Edifício do BCV, 4º Andar,  
Plateau, Cidade da Praia, Cabo Verde, C.P. nº 145  
Telefones: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 
www.governo.cv  
 

 

Time: 3:30 PM CV Time  

Date: November 20,  2024  

The electronic Bid opening procedures shall be through the link to 

be provided by the client before the opening session 

I. Evaluation of Financial Parts of Bids  

ITB 37.1 

 

The currency that shall be used for Bid evaluation and comparison 

purposes to convert at the selling exchange rate all Bid prices expressed 

in various currencies into a single currency is: 

Cabo Verde Escudos (CVE) 

The source of exchange rate shall be: Bank of Cabo Verde 

The date for the exchange rate shall be: November 13, 2024   

 

 

All other terms and conditions of the RFB, which are not amended or modified by the 

provisions of this Amendment n #2, shall remain unchanged. 

 

Nuno Gomes – UGPE Coordinator 

Avenida Amilcar Cabral, Ex. Edifício do BCV, 4º Andar,  

Plateau, Cidade da Praia, Cabo Verde, C.P. nº 145  

Telefones: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 

Nuno.gomes@mf.gov.cv  

http://www.governo.cv/
mailto:Nuno.gomes@mf.gov.cv

